THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

eyl

P Y
S . m S
/ Claude McCain Moncus, Esq. 0 ! E -
CORLEY, MONCUS & WARD, P.C. M Q i
| i OEs %
a ouwg
o 0O
o th
- E T
STATE OF ALABAMA ) . Reos8
JEFFERSON COUNTY ) i ~ 0
. C

'SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

" THIS AGREEMENT. made and entered into the 16™ day of July, 1999, is by and between FIRST
- COMMERCIAL BANK, a State Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Lender)and J&N 280, LLC, an Alabama

Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "Borrower”).
RECITALS:

Borrower is justly indebted to Lender pursuant to a loan in the principal sum of One Million Two
Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,275,000.00) (the "Loan”) as evidenced by that
certain Promissory Note in the amount of $1.275,000.00 dated December 9, 1998, payable to Lender. in
installments with interest thereon (hereinafter referred to as the "Note”). The Note Is further evidenced and
secured by a certain Mortgage and Security Agreement dated August 6, 1998, recorded at inst. # 1998-30244
in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama (hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage”),
as amended by Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement dated December 9, 1 998, recorded at Inst.

#1908-49315 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama (hereinafter referred to as the
"Amended Mortgage”).

Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender simultaneously herewith a Promissory Note in the

amount of $1,375,000.00, and the Morigage as referred to above is given to secure said Promissory Note in
the amount of $1,375,000.00.

The parties are desirous of amending said Mortgage and Amended Mortgage to secure the additional
Promissory Note.

AGREEMENT

¥

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration,
the parties hereto agree as foliows:

| 1. The Mortgage and Amended Mortgage is hereby amended to increase the indebtedness due
Lender in the amount of One Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($100,000.00). Any reference to

indebtedness or Loan shall mean the sum of One Million Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and No/100
Dollars {$1,375,000.00).

2. From and after the date hereof, any references to the Loan or Indebtedness due Lender

contained in the Loan Documents or in any other instrument or document shall be deemed to refer to such
instrument as amended hereby.

3. Except as herein amended, the Mortgage and Amended Mortgage shali remain in full force
and effect, and the Mortgage and Amended Mortgage, as S0 amended, is hereby ratified and affirmed in all
respects. Borrower acknowledges that it has no defenses or setoffs with respect to its obligations under the

CMM03-9192-0112ND AMENDMENT MORTGAGE 1

RTIFTED

T NS S e SR R TR

;. F
iy
ule.
w5
.'I 2
7
R
Nk

L

LS

Fi

g

oW

e B T S R R I ST L

G e



Mortgage and Amended Mortgage.

. g

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pariies have executed this Agreement, or have caused it to be

executed, as of the date first above written.

STATE OF ALABAMA )
' JEFFERSON COUNTY )

LENDER:

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK;, a State Bank

By:.

Thomas K. Genetti
Its First Vice President

BORROWER:

J&N 280, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability
Company .

John Mighael Bodnar
its Mangging Member

|, the undersighed notary public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Thomas K.
Genetti, whose name as First Vice President of FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK, a State Bank, is signed to the
foregging instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of
the contents of said instrument, he in his capacity as such officer and with full authority, executed the same

voluntarily for and as the act of said bank.

. Given under my hand and seal this ST day of July, 1999. ,

CMM03-9192-012ND AMENOMENT MORTGAGE -

4.,6(. 2 -
PUBLIC
My Commlssmn Expires:__ { 2// Z’{{ C{i

[INOTARIAL SEAL]

- . %, Y T RS Ve

(RS PRI T LR S 4 H X e, v T
-."”-?:.r.-"-_ln"_P_h':x-'-:-'_.::..'“"_'_ SR VT I il 4 TP T L Ty o e T i e RO

.3

fdia o, SEREON AL T bt L T e L) P e R rul ol b A LA L L HICN Bt
L T T R T i e SR, Lot L ol gl i

TR LT PR IR LR T 1Y
ol Ny 1‘,"’1".'.:':".,'2";.:_. A

I TIY AT 2 R
. L P A

AR T T, TR ST e R G BT LR - o e i
Sale -E- o 3 I L R . e

B

il e S TR LT TS et
AT Bl TR

oyt

"lh'.'-.l I,

TR

TR T e T,



L
)
STATE OF ALABAMA ) | I
JEFFERSON COUNTY ) -

1. the undersigned notary public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that John Michael
Bodnar, whose name as Managing Member of J&N 280, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, is
signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he as such managing member and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily as the act of said limited liability company.

Given under my hand and seal this _/ 3> day of July, 1
7 LZL e
ARY PUBLIC | —
My Commission Expires: / 2'/ Z'J/f 9

-[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TL
4
1
- 0 .;-
=Y
e
fa

RIS

o[ el sk LT Y 8 TES L s e
F"T"_.. "'.H_ Lo _.._-!-.I-'.'.: I" v I'_I!_'.‘_f:_"'

LwE LA

CMM\03-9192-01\2ND AMENDMENT MORTGAGE 3 99.-3{]35 '




